
It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned Non- Govt. D.El.Ed 

Institutions(affiliated to this organization)/Candidates that following dates have been fixed for 

submission of Permission-Cum-Admission forms along with enrolent and prescribed fee pertaining 

to D.El.Ed First Year Examination Special Session 2021-23 (Regular) & Failure/Re-appear candidates 

of Session Bi-Annual (Private) 2013-15, 2017-19 & 2019-21. 

01 

Diploma in Elementary Education 1st YEAR EXAMINATION (For Fresh candidates of Session 

2021-23(Regular) & Failure/Re-appear candidates of Session Bi-Annual (Private) 2013-15, 

2017-19 & 2019-21. 
S.no. Description 

02 

03 

2/ 
3/ 

The Jammu and Kashmir Board of School Education 

Rehari Colony, Janmmu 

4/ 

5/ 

Submission of Permission-cum 

Admission forms of D.El.Ed 

course (1st year) along with 
enrolment in (offline mode) 
without late fee 
Submission of Permission-cum 

Admission forms with late fe� of 

Rs. 1020/- (i.e 3230 + 
1020=4250) for 1st count of 10 

days. 
Submission of Permission-cum 

Admission forms with late fee of 

Rs. 2045/- (i.e 3230 + 
2045=5275) for 2nd count of 10 

days. 

NOTIFICATION 

Note: 

Total Prescribed 

fee 

Rs 3230/ 

Rs 4250/ 

No:- F(D.:1.E-Exan/1st year/B/}D/23 
bated:- 1ú -08-2023 

Rs 5275/ 

Date of 
subimission of 
Exam forms 
w.e.f 
18-08-2023 

02-09-2023 

12-09-2023 

Last Date for 

submission 
of Exa1n 

forms 
01-09-2023 

11-09-2023 

21-09-2023 

All ie concerned promoters ol affiliated D.El.Ed Colleges shall furnish an affidavit duly attested by the 

Judicial Magistrate to the eflect that the candilute/s have completed the minimum required attendance/ 

syllabus/T.P as per JKBOSE norms and are eligivle to appear in D.El.Ed 1t year Exams in case of special 

In case the last date falls on holiday, the next working day shall be considered as the last date. 

The promoter of D.El.Ed Institution/s shall be personally responsible for the particulars/ 

signatures/photographs on the Admission forms of the candidate/s as per records. 

No Permission-Cum-Admission form shall be entertained without mentioning complete address of 

the concerned eligible candidate/s. 
Only those candidates shall be allowed to apprar in the said exam who shall fulill the eibility 

Criteria as per JKBOSE norns. 

EASCretary, 

Session 2021-23 only. 



Copy to the: 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10. 

Joint Secretary, Secrecy/ITSS/Examination/Certificates for information 
F.A/Chief Accounts Officer Central for information 
Dy./ Asstt. Secretary, Examination/Secrecy Unit I,|1,11/D.El.Ed/Registration for information 
Dy./ Asstt. Secretary, D.El.Ed for information and necessary action 
Accounts Officer, JD for information; 
Assistánt Secretary, Sub-Office Kathua for information 

All Heads/Prormoters of Non Govt ETT Institutions of Jammu Division for information 
Incharge Computer Cell, JD for uploading the notification on official Website 
Information Officer,JD for publishing the notification in newspapers 
Office record. 
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