

The Jammu and Kashmir Board of School Education Rehari Colony, Jammu

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned Non- Govt. D.El.Ed Institutions(affiliated to this organization)/Candidates that following dates have been fixed for submission of Permission–Cum-Admission forms along with enrolment and prescribed fee pertaining to D.El.Ed First Year Examination Special Session 2021-23 (Regular) & Failure/Re-appear candidates of Session Bi-Annual (Private) 2013-15, 2017-19 & 2019-21.

Diploma in Elementary Education 1st YEAR EXAMINATION (For Fresh candidates of Session 2021-23(Regular) & Failure/Re-appear candidates of Session Bi-Annual (Private) 2013-15,

2021-23 (Regular) & Fahure/Re-append this				
2017- S.no.	19 & 2019-21. Description	Total Prescribed fee	Date of submission of Exam forms w.e.f	Last Date for submission of Exam forms 01-09-2023
01	Submission of Permission-cum Admission forms of D.El.Ed course (1st year) along with enrolment in (offline mode)	Rs 3230/-	10 00 2020	
02	without late fee Submission of Permission-cum Admission forms with late fee of Rs. 1020/- (i.e 3230 + 1020=4250) for 1st count of 10	Rs 4250/-	02-09-2023	11-09-2023
03	days. Submission of Permission-cum Admission forms with late fee of Rs. 2045/- (i.e 3230 + 2045=5275) for 2nd count of 10 days.	Rs 5275/-	12-09-2023	21-09-2023

Note:-

- All the concerned promoters of affiliated D.El.Ed Colleges shall furnish an affidavit duly attested by the Judicial Magistrate to the effect that the candidate/s have completed the minimum required attendance/ 1/syllabus/T.P as per JKBOSE norms and are eligible to appear in D.El.Ed 1st year Exams in case of special Session 2021-23 only.
- In case the last date falls on holiday, the next working day shall be considered as the last date. 2/-
- The promoter of D.El.Ed Institution/s shall be personally responsible for the particulars/ 3/signatures/photographs on the Admission forms of the candidate/s as per records.
- No Permission-Cum-Admission form shall be entertained without mentioning complete address of 4/the concerned eligible candidate/s.

Only those candidates shall be allowed to appear in the said exam who shall fulfill the engineering 5/-

criteria as per JKBOSE norms.

No:- F(D.El.E.I-Exam/1st year/B/JD/23

Dated: 16-08-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, Secrecy/ITSS/Examination/Certificates for information
- 2. F.A/Chief Accounts Officer Central for information
- 3. Dy./ Asstt. Secretary, Examination/Secrecy Unit I,II,III/D.El.Ed/Registration for information
- 4. Dy./ Asstt. Secretary, D.El.Ed for information and necessary action
- 5. Accounts Officer, JD for information;
- 6. Assistant Secretary, Sub-Office Kathua for information
- 7. All Heads/Promoters of Non Govt ETT Institutions of Jammu Division for information
- 8. Incharge Computer Cell, JD for uploading the notification on official Website
- 9. Information Officer, JD for publishing the notification in newspapers
- 10. Office record.